August 14, 2009
   =
EPCOS AG Headquarters: Chairman of the Supervisory Aluminum Electrolytic
Corporate Center Munich Board: Klaus Ziegler Capacitors
St.-Martin-Strasse 53
81669 Munich Commercial register Management Board: Distribution:
P.O.Box 80 17 09 of the local court Gerhard Pegam, President & CEO internal / external
81617 Munich (Amtsgericht): Munich Joachim Zichlarz

See description
under 4.
New ordering code /
Neue Bestell-Nr.:
Remain unchanged.
Customer part number /
Kundensachnummer:
N.A.
4. Description of change / Beschreibung der Änderung:
 Introduction of new packaging concept. Stronger packaging with new inlays. The new corrugated
cardboard positioning pads are made out of double-sided walls to separate the capacitors safely and
better protect those capacitors situated at the corners of the box.
 The following capacitors are affected:
 - Screw terminal - only with diameter 35 mm of following series:
   B41456   B41458   B41550
   B41554   B41560   B41570
   B41580   B43455   B43457
   B43467   B43564   B43570
   B43584
 - 4-pin snap-in - all dimensions, except 35 mm x 50 mm of following series:
   B43510   B43511   B43514
 - Solder pin - all dimensions, except 35 mm x 50 mm of following series:
   B43306   B43520   B43521 (except B43521S5687M 1)
   B43524   B43991
 - Capacitors for pulse applications with solder lugs of following series:
   B43405   B43406   B43415
   B43416
 - Custom designs:
   B43304S5687M 2  B43501S5687M 1 B43416S6407A 1
   B43503S9827M 2  B43503S9827M 2 B43540S9108Q501
   B43540S9108Q501 B43540S9727Q 1 B43540S9907Q 1
 Boxes are unified, base dimension is 400 mm x 290 mm (length x width). The height of the boxes remains
unchanged.
 Packing units remain unchanged.
 Exception are capacitors for pulse applications with diameter 35 and 40 mm: